Time
08:30 — 09:00
09:00 — 09:05
09:05 -09:15
09:15 -09:25
09:25 - 09:40
09:40 - 10:30
10:30 - 10:45
10:45-11:45
11:45-12:30
12:30-14:00
14:00-17:00
17:00-17:20
17:20-17:30

19:30-21:30

MEZeroE — Bolzano — 23"/24™ May 2022
General Assembly

Agenda — draft

Day 1 —May 23" (NOI TechPark, via Volta 13A, Bolzano)

Session
Registration and welcome coffee
Welcome by project coordinator

Welcome by Director of Institute for Renewable
Energy — Eurac Research

Speech by project officer
Overall state of progress of the project

Workshop 1: “Web-based virtual marketplace:
exploring the digital face of MEZeroE”

Coffee break

Workshop 2: “Spotlight on the first users of
MEZeroE: the perspective of IND partners”

Workshop 3: “Living lab: selecting the buildings for
performance evaluation and demonstration in real-
world conditions”

Lunch break

Lab tour

Impacts and results

Closure of the first day

Day 1 —June 23" (Bolzano centre)

Project dinner in Bolzano city centre (location TBD)

Leader

Eurac (FB)

Eurac (WS)

Project officer
Eurac (FB)

R2M

Eurac (RP)

ZAG

Eurac
Eurac (FB)

Eurac (FB)



Day 2 — June 24" (Museion, Piazza Piero Siena, 1, 39100 Bolzano BZ)

Time
08:30 — 09:00
09:00 — 09:05
09:05 - 10:00
10:00 - 10:30
10:30-11:00
11:00-11:15
11:15-11:45
11:45-12:30
12:30-12:45
12:45-13:00

13:00 - 14:00

Session
Registration and welcome reception
Day 2 opening by project coordinator

Workshop 4: “From technology to society:
communicating MEZeroE”

GDPR and data management

Exploitation and IPR

Coffee break

Duties and deadlines of the first official reporting

Main achievements, deviations, and next steps (5-6
minutes each):

e WP2: Setting up Pilot M&V Lines and OIS

e WP3: Testing/modelling nZEB Enabler
Envelope Solutions

e WP4: Development and launching of web-
based virtual marketplace

e WP5: Market uptake: demonstration of
solution in LL conditions

e WP6: OITB business model and results
exploitation

e WP7: Communication and dissemination

General assembly (recap of major decisions and
vote)

Conclusions and adjournment

Lunch

Leader

Eurac (FB)

Compaz

Eurac (HP)

Incurvo

Eurac (RM)

Eurac and WPLs

Eurac (FB)

Eurac (FB)



